Team Fastrax To Appear At Dayton Dragons Flag Day Celebration And Others Across the U.S.

On Saturday June 14, 2014, Team Fastrax will be performing several patriotic American Flag Skydives, as part of Flag Day celebrations, including the opening ceremony for the Dayton Dragons. The Dayton Dragons are a local Single-A baseball team, affiliated with the Cincinnati Reds.

(DAYTON, OH)

The <u>Dayton Dragons'</u> Flag Day game against the Lake County Captains, is sure to be an unforgettable night. The game starts at 7pm, and prior to the game, Team Fastrax will be performing an American Flag skydive with their beautiful 1,100 sq. ft. American Flag and 3 of their red, white, and blue streamers.

Team Fastrax will also be seen performing variations of their patriotic skydive at the American Legion Post in New Carlisle, Ohio as part of their Flag Retirement Ceremony at 7:15pm, and the Flag Day Parade in Ellis, Kansas at 12pm.

John Hart, owner of <u>Start Skydiving</u>, and member of Team Fastrax, said "We are honored to be performing our American Flag skydives on such an important day in America's history. The American Flag is a symbol of our nation's strength, unity, and freedom. God Bless America."

In regards to the Dayton Dragons game, John added, "The Dayton Dragons are a great team, and the fans make the games so much fun. It's a wonderful family atmosphere." The fun atmosphere is evidenced by their amazing attendance record. According to the Dayton Dragons Website, The Dayton Dragons, a Single-A team, finished fifth in average per date at 8,405 with a season total of 579,946. Nine of the top 10 clubs in the final rankings were Triple-A teams with the Dragons as the only exception. The Dragons final attendance total ranked first among the 131 teams below the Triple-A level. The Dragons have finished in the top 10 among all Minor League Baseball clubs in each of their 14 seasons and have finished # 1 among all Single-A and Double-A teams for eight straight years.



The American Flag is a symbol of our nation's strength, unity, and freedom.

God Bless America.

Team Fastrax is sponsored by <u>Selection.com</u>, a leading provider of criminal background checks and pre-employment screening services. They are the most ambitious professional skydiving team in the world. The team has a roster of more than twenty-nine active members, with a culmination of more than 300,000 skydives. <u>Team Fastrax</u> has performed exhibition skydives all over the world for audiences large and small as a patriotic display or as a product promotion.

For more information and to purchase tickets, visit the Dayton Dragons official website.

For questions or for an interview, contact Gene Newsom with Team Fastrax at 513-422-5867.

Contact:

Gene Newsom
DZO/General Manager
gene@teamfastrax.org

June 13, 2013 Page 1 of 1